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LIST OF PARTIES AND INTERVENORS
SERVICE LIST

Status Granted

Status Holder
(name, address & phone number)

Representative
(name, address & phone number)

Applicant

Meriden Gas Turbines, LLC

Andrew W. Lord, Esq.

Murtha Cullina LLP

CityPlace I, 185 Asylum Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3469
(860) 240-6180
alord@murthalaw.com

Raymond G. Long

Director, Government Affair
NRG Energy, Inc.
Middletown Station

P.O. Box 1001

1866 River Road
Middletown, CT 06457

Jonathan Milley

Vice President, NE Region

NRG Energy, Inc.

211 Carnegie Center

Princeton, NJ 08540

(609) 524-4680
Jonathan.milley@nrgenergy.com

NRG Energy, Inc.

c/o Julie L. Friedberg, Senior Counsel — NE
211 Carnegie Center

Princeton, NJ 08540

(609) 524-5232
Julie.friedberg@nrgenergy.com

Intervenor

The Connecticut Light and Power
Company

Stephen Gibelli, Esq.

Associate General Counsel

The Connecticut Light & Power Company
P.O. Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270

(860) 665-5513

Gibels@nu.com
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Status Granted

Status Holder
(name, address & phone number)

Representative
(name, address & phone number)

Intervenor

The Connecticut Light and Power
Company

John R. Morissette

Manager-Transmission Siting and Permitting
The Connecticut Light & Power Company
P.O. Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270

(860) 665-2036

morisjr@nu.com

Christopher R. Bernard

Manager, Regulatory Policy (Transmission)
The Connecticut Light & Power Company
P.O. Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270

(860) 665-5967

bernacr@nu.com

Intervenor

Rivers Alliance of Connecticut
Farmington River Watershed Association

Eric Hammerling, President
Rivers Alliance of Connecticut
P.O. Box 1797

Litchfield, CT 06759

Kevin Case

Farmington River Watershed Association
749 Hopmeadow Street

Simsbury, CT 06070

Party

Quinnipiac River Watershed Association

Mary Mushinsky

Executive Director

Quinnipiac River Watershed Association
P.O. Box 2825

Meriden, CT 06450

(203) 237-2237 (phone and fax)
grwa@sbcglobal.net

Party
(Approved on
April 18, 2013)

City of Meriden

Philip M. Small

Scott A. Muska

Brown Rudnick LLP
CityPlace I, 185 Asylum Street
Hartford, CT 06103
psmall@brownrudnick.com
smuska@brownrudnick.com

Deborah L. Moore

City Attorney

City of Meriden

142 East Main Street
Meriden, CT 06450
dmoore@meridenct.gov
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